Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi
10-0	01 - 2008 EET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a 1035	527570 d documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Samuel G. PARLER, Jr.	Name: Cornell Dubilier Marketing, Inc.
Herbert David LEIGH, III	Internal Address:
	69 69 d
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	and the second s
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 140 Technology Place
Execution Date(s) September 19, 2008	
✓ Assignment	City: Liberty
Security Agreement Change of Nar	me City. Liberty
Joint Research Agreement	State: SC
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:29657
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. <u>05A</u> <u>21</u> p. <u>20001</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 t
1. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new applicatio
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	bers attached? Yes No e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Timothy J. Monahan	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 13-B West Washington Street	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting ti
City: Greenville	8. Payment Information
State: <u>SC</u> Zip: <u>29601</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (864) 241-4604	•
Fax Number: (864) 241-4606	b. Deposit Account Number 98808928 12284269
Email Address: tim.monahan@momolaw.com	Authorized User Name
	7 / / / 2002
9. Signature: Signature	<u>Sept. 19,2008</u> e Date
/ / Olynamic	3 · Date
Timothy J. Monahan	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 021621 FRAME: 0276

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE have made certain invention(s) (hereinafter "Invention") described in the following patent application:

Title: Capacitor Having Zinc Coated Common Edge With Welded Aluminum Terminal

Filing date:

US Application No.:

Attorney Docket No.: CDE-003

(hereinafter "Patent Application");

WHEREAS, Cornell-Dubilier Marketing, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, located at 140 Technology Place, Liberty, South Carolina 29657, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said Invention

(hereinafter "Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said Invention, throughout the world. These rights include, but are not limited to:

- 1. Right to apply for Letters Patent for the Invention, or any portion thereof, in the United States;
- 2. Right to apply for Letters Patent or the legal equivalent, including utility models, for the Invention, or any portion thereof, in any country or countries foreign to the United States;
- 3. All rights in, to, and under the above-referenced Patent Application, including, any national phase, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, or any other applications based on or claiming priority to the Patent Application; and
- 4. All rights in, to, and under any Letters Patent, or legal equivalent, including all reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, that may be issued or granted on the applications described in paragraphs 1-3, above.

WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent and/or legal equivalents, as requested, for said Invention or portion of said Invention to, and vest all rights of ownership in Assignee, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

1

EH 350145451 US

AND WE HEREBY further covenant that WE will communicate to Assignee any facts known to US respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign and execute lawful papers (including any application, assignment, and/or power of attorney documents), make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Invention in all countries.

The rights granted to Assignee herein shall inure to the benefit of Assignee's successors in interest and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY, WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hands on the date and at the place set forth below.

Inventor 1
Signature: Samphalen
Printed: Samuel G. PARLER, Jr.
Date:
140 Technology flece Place: Liberty, SC 29657
Inventor 2
Signature: # Signature:
Printed: Dr. Herbert David LEIGH, III
Date: 09-19-08
Place: Liberty SC 29657

RECORDED: 09/19/2008